
Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
9800-5004.1 1/31/00 EP
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 21
FEATURES
• Save Critical Data with Programmable Block
Lock Protection

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
X24257 X X -X
VCC Range
Blank = 5V ±10%
2.5 = 2.5V to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
I = –40°C to +85°C
Package
X24257
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC (JEDEC)
Blank = 4.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
I = 4.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
J = 2.5V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
K = 2.5V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
X24257 X
X
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC, 150 mil wide, JEDEC
1.8 = 1.8V to 3.6V
AG = 1.8V to 3.6V, 0°C to +70°C
AH = 1.8V to 3.6V, –40°C to +85°C
V14 = 14-Lead TSSOP
V14 = 14-Lead TSSOP
Z = 8-Lead XBGA
XBGA PACKAGE
Complete Part Number    Top Mark
X24257ZI - 2.5 XACH
Lead TSSOP/SOIC
X24257Z - 2.5 XACG
PART MARK CONVENTION
X24257BI - 2.5 XACH
X24257B - 2.5 XACG
A8 = 8-Lead SOIC, 200 mil wide, EIAJ
A8 = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)
B = 8-Lead XBGA